PO 199020 AGENDA

DMS
REC 612266
F MAKING
COMPLEX
EASY
Mr. Stacy Slawinski, PE December 7, 2021
County Engineer Project No: 008032
Fort Bend County Invoice No: 1121007

Engineering Department
1517 Eugene Heimann Circle
Richmond, TX 77469

Fort Bend County

PO#199020

Project Name: 2020 Project Management Services

Project No. 20001x,

Total contract amount $1,000,000.00

For Professional Services rendered from October 30, 2021 to November 26, 2021:
20201 - Lake Olympia Parkway (17201)

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
Odreman, Gabriel 11/9/2021 3.00 205.00 615.00
Kickoff meeting for Carey Chase project
Odreman, Gabriel 11/15/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Meeting with Ike to go over funding for 20219x
Totals 4.00 820.00
Total Labor 820.00
$820.00
20202 - Chimney Rock (17202)
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Gant, Patrick 11/9/2021 2.00 240.00 480.00
Attended meeting with FBC to discuss the proposed Southbound Fort Bend
Parkway Tollroad entrance ramp from BW 8
Gant, Patrick 11/19/2021 1.00 240.00 240.00
Associate Engineer
Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Totals 3.50 785.00
Total Labor 785.00
$785.00

20203 - Bates Lane
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Gant, Patrick 11/23/2021 4.00 240.00 960.00
Evergreen Field Visit
Project Manager
Odreman, Gabriel 11/5/2021 3.00 205.00 615.00
Project scoping on Eversgreen rds for project money transfer




Project 008032 Fort Bend County 2020 Mobility Bond Invoice 1121007
Odreman, Gabriel 11/12/2021 4.00 205.00 820.00
Evergreen sideroads scoping
Odreman, Gabriel 11/18/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Scoping of sideroad to evergreen
Odreman, Gabriel 11/24/2021 3.00 205.00 615.00
Project scoping
Associate Engineer
Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Richardson, Mark 11/23/2021 4.00 130.00 520.00
Project site visit for new Evergreen side road projects replacing Bates
Totals 20.50 4,005.00
Total Labor 4,005.00
$4,005.00
20205 - Blueridge Road Widening
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
Griffin, Jonathan 11/2/2021 .50 205.00 102.50
Modity Program Estimate
Odreman, Gabriel 11/2/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Proposal for change order review and communication with consultant
Odreman, Gabriel 11/4/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Proposal for change order review and communication with consultant
Odreman, Gabriel 11/11/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Change order proposal review and coordination
Odreman, Gabriel 11/18/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Following up with Kick off meeting schedule from FCM
Associate Engineer
Richardson, Mark 11/4/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
Coordination with consultant for revision to contract for revised scope and
determination of new dates
Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 2.00 130.00 260.00
Coordination with consultant on updated proposal and evaluation of project
location and determination of precinet responsibility
Richardson, Mark 11/22/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
Follow up with consultant on kick off meeting
Totals 9.50 1,647.50
Total Labor 1,647.50
$1,647.50
20206 - Sienna Parkway Intersections
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Associate Engineer
Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Totals .50 65.00
Total Labor 65.00
$65.00

20207 - Sienna Ranch

Page 2



Project 008032 Fort Bend County 2020 Mobility Bond Invoice 1121007
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
Odreman, Gabriel 11/5/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Proposal folow up
Associate Engineer
Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Richardson, Mark 11/12/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
Coordination with consultant and uploading to masterworks
Totals 2.50 400.00
Total Labor 400.00
$400.00
20208 - Trammel Fresno
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
Griffin, Jonathan 11/16/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Review Proposal
Odreman, Gabriel 11/5/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Proposal folow up
Odreman, Gabriel 11/11/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Proposal review
Odreman, Gabriel 11/18/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Proposal review and negotiations
Odreman, Gabriel 11/23/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Proposal review and negotiations
Associate Engineer
Richardson, Mark 11/4/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
Follow up on proposal and review
Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Totals 9.50 1,835.00
Total Labor 1,835.00
$1.835.00
20209 - Watts Plantation Road
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
Odreman, Gabriel 11/4/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
* Monthly meeting with consultant
* Check on typical section
Odreman, Gabriel 11/18/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Follow up with project design
Associate Engineer
Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Totals 3.50 680.00
Total Labor 680.00
$680.00

20210 - Winkleman & Castlegate Dr

Page 3



Project 008032 Fort Bend County 2020 Mobility Bond Invoice 1121007

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
Odreman, Gabriel 11/5/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Proposal folow up
Odreman, Gabriel 11/18/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Proposal review and program estimate revision
Odreman, Gabriel 11/24/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Associate Engineer
Richardson, Mark 11/4/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
Follow up on proposal
Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Richardson, Mark 11/12/2021 1.50 130.00 195.00
Proposal review and coordination with consultant
Richardson, Mark 11/22/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
Final proposal comments and review
Totals 8.50 1,480.00
Total Labor 1,480.00
$1,480.00
Project Management
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
Griffin, Jonathan 11/2/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Internal Meeting to discuss project status & review PER package for 20219x
Griffin, Jonathan 11/9/2021 4.00 205.00 820.00
20219x Carey Chase Ramp - Meeting with BGE and PER Meeting
Totals 6.00 1,230.00
Total Labor 1,230.00
$1,230.00
Masterworks
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
Odreman, Gabriel 11/4/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Data entry in MW for multiple projects
Odreman, Gabriel 11/11/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Data entry
Associate Engineer
Edwards, Katlyn 11/3/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
uploaded meeting minutes
Edwards, Katlyn 11/4/2021 50 130.00 65.00
uploading invoice
Edwards, Katlyn 11/5/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
uploading invoice and other documents
Edwards, Katlyn 11/9/2021 1.50 130.00 195.00
uploaded invoices, cmt proposals, and PO
Edwards, Katlyn 11/11/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
create budget estimate and PO
Edwards, Katlyn 11/15/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
uploaded invoices, PO's
Edwards, Katlyn 11/16/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00

uploaded po, invoice, amendments and permits

Page 4



Project 008032 Fort Bend County 2020 Mobility Bond Invoice 1121007
Edwards, Katlyn 11/17/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
budget revision
Edwards, Katlyn 11/18/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
po amendment
Edwards, Katlyn 11/22/2021 1.50 130.00 195.00
upload invoices, PO's, amendments
Totals 13.50 2,055.00
Total Labor 2,055.00
$2,055.00
Recap: Current Previous To-Date
Total Billings 15,002.50 175,854.09 190.,856.59
Contract Amount 1.000,000.00
Balance 809,143.41
Total Due This Invoice: $15,002.50

Remit Payment:

RPS Infrastructure, Inc.

575 N. Dairy Ashford, Suite 700, Houston, Texas, 77079
T: (281) 589-7257 -

Page 5



Project 008032 Fort Bend County 2020 Mobility Bond

Invoice 1121007

Billing Backup

Wednesday, January 19, 2022

RPS Infrastructure Inc. (Live) Invoice 1121007 Dated 12/7/2021 4:22:21 PM
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/9/2021 3.00 205.00 615.00
Kickoff meeting for Carey Chase project
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/15/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Meeting with Ike to go over funding for 20219x
Totals 4.00 820.00
Total Labor 820.00
$820.00
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
5 - Gant, Patrick 11/9/2021 2.00 240.00 480.00
Attended meeting with FBC to discuss the proposed Southbound Fort Bend
Parkway Tollroad entrance ramp from BW 8
5 - Gant, Patrick 11/19/2021 1.00 240.00 240.00
Associate Engineer
- 20 - Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Totals 3.50 785.00
Total Labor 785.00
$785.00
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
5 - Gant, Patrick 11/23/2021 4.00 240.00 960.00
Evergreen Field Visit
Project Manager
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/5/2021 3.00 205.00 615.00
Project scoping on Eversgreen rds for project money transfer
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/12/2021 4.00 205.00 820.00
Evergreen sideroads scoping
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/18/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Scoping of sideroad to evergreen
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/24/2021 3.00 205.00 615.00
Project scoping
Associate Engineer
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/23/2021 4.00 130.00 520.00
Project site visit for new Evergreen side road projects replacing Bates
Totals 20.50 4,005.00
Total Labor 4,005.00
$4.005.00

Page 6



Project 008032 Fort Bend County 2020 Mobility Bond Invoice 1121007
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
6 - Griffin, Jonathan 11/2/2021 50 205.00 102.50
Modify Program Estimate
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/2/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Proposal for change order review and communication with consultant
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/4/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Proposal for change order review and communication with consultant
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/11/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Change order proposal review and coordination
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/18/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Following up with Kick off meeting schedule from FCM
Associate Engineer
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/4/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
Coordination with consultant for revision to contract for revised scope and
determination of new dates
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 2.00 130.00 260.00
Coordination with consultant on updated proposal and evaluation of project
location and determination of precinct responsibility
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/22/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
Follow up with consultant on kick off meeting
Totals 9.50 1,647.50
Total Labor 1.647.50
$1.647.50
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Associate Engineer
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Totals S0 65.00
Total Labor 65.00
$65.00
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
- 6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/5/2021 100 205.00 205.00
Proposal folow up
Associate Engineer
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/12/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
Coordination with consultant and uploading to masterworks
Totals 2.50 400.00
Total Labor 400.00
$400.00

Page 7



Project 008032 Fort Bend County 2020 Mobility Bond Invoice 1121007
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
6 - Griffin, Jonathan 11/16/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Review Proposal
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/5/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Proposal folow up
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/11/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Proposal review
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/18/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Proposal review and negotiations
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/23/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Proposal review and negotiations
Associate Engineer
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/4/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
Follow up on proposal and review
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 S50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Totals 9.50 1,835.00
Total Labor 1,835.00
$1,835.00
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/4/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
* Monthly meeting with consultant
* Check on typical section
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/18/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Follow up with project design
Associate Engineer
- 20 - Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
Totals 3.50 680.00
Total Labor 680.00
$680.00
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/5/2021 1.00 205.00 205.00
Proposal folow up
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/18/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Proposal review and program estimate revision
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/24/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Associate Engineer
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/4/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
Follow up on proposal
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/9/2021 50 130.00 65.00
Evaluation of project location and determination of precinct responsibility
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/12/2021 1.50 130.00 195.00
Proposal review and coordination with consultant
20 - Richardson, Mark 11/22/2021 50 130.00 65.00

Page 8



Project 008032 Fort Bend County 2020 Mobility Bond Invoice 1121007

Final proposal comments and review

Totals 8.50 1,480.00
Total Labor 1.480.00
$1,480.00
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
6 - Griffin, Jonathan 11/2/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Internal Meeting to discuss project status & review PER package for 20219x
6 - Griffin, Jonathan 11/9/2021 4.00 205.00 820.00
20219x Carey Chase Ramp - Meeting with BGE and PER Meeting
Totals 6.00 1,230.00
Total Labor 1,230.00
$1,230.00
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Manager
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/4/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Data entry in MW for multiple projects
6 - Odreman, Gabriel 11/11/2021 2.00 205.00 410.00
Data entry
Associate Engineer
9 - Edwards, Katlyn 11/3/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
uploaded meeting minutes
9 - Edwards, Katlyn 11/4/2021 .50 130.00 65.00
uploading invoice
9 - Edwards, Katlyn 11/5/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
uploading invoice and other documents
9 - Edwards, Katlyn 11/9/2021 1.50 130.00 195.00
uploaded invoices, emt proposals, and PO
9 - Edwards, Katlyn 11/11/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
create budget estimate and PO
9 - Edwards, Katlyn 11/15/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
uploaded invoices, PO's
9 - Edwards, Katlyn 11/16/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
uploaded po, invoice, amendments and permits
9 - Edwards, Katlyn 11/17/2021 50 130.00 65.00
budget revision
9 - Edwards, Katlyn 11/18/2021 1.00 130.00 130.00
po amendment
9 - Edwards, Katlyn 11/22/2021 1.50 130.00 195.00
upload invoices, PO's, amendments
Totals 13.50 2,055.00
Total Labor 2,055.00
$2,055.00
$15,002.50
Total this Report $15,002.50

Page 9





